Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ITC CORPORATION LIMITED

遮祥企業集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 372)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of ITC Corporation Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Suite 1501, 15th Floor, Great Eagle Centre, 23 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 5 April 2017 and the telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company has been changed to (852) 3162 6633 and (852) 3162 6699 on the same date.

By Order of the Board
ITC Corporation Limited
Suen Cho Hung, Paul
Chairman and Managing Director

Hong Kong, 5 April 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three Executive Directors, namely, Mr. Suen Cho Hung, Paul (Chairman and Managing Director), Ms. Chau Mei Wah, Rosanna (Deputy Chairman) and Mr. Sue Ka Lok; and three Independent Non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Chu Kin Wang, Peleus, Mr. Lau Yuen Sun, Adrian and Mr. Yam Kwong Chun.